Ropeways and Rapid Transport System Development Corporation HP Limited (A State Government Undertaking) US Club, Shimla – 1 (GST NO.02AAJCR7053G1ZH) Phone No. 0177-2811001, 2811003, 2811004



Ropeways and Rapid Transport System Development Corporation HP Ltd. प्रदूषण मुक्त यातायात के लिए हिमाचल की पहल

CORRIGENDUM-VIII

Subject: - Development of Passenger Ropeway From Jabli to Kasauli Himachal Pradesh on PPP Mode".

With reference to the subject cited tender notice issued vide this office letter of even file No. RTDC/Jabli to Kasauli/2022/8672-76 dated 10/02/2022 and subsequent Corrigendum No. RTDC/Jabli to Kasauli/2022/9058-59 dated 07/03/2022,9514-15 dated 18/04/2022,9150-51 dated 18/05/2022, 10515-516 dated 30-06-2022, 10945-946 dated 03/08/2022 11346-347 dated 05/09/2022 and 11786-787 dated 06/10/2020 on the subject cited above, following amendment is hereby issued in lieu of ensuing Model Code of Conduct (MCC) without any prejudice to the other terms and conditions.

Sr. No.	Description	Earlier	Extended to
1	Bid due date	07-11-2022 upto 03:00 PM	07-01-2023 upto 03:00 PM
2	Bid opening date	07-11-2022 at 04:00 PM	07-01-2023 at 04:00 PM

Deputy General Manager, Ropeway & Rapid Transport System Development Corporation, H.P. Ltd. WUS, Club, Shimla-1 E-Mail: <u>dgmrtdchp@gmail.com</u>

No. RTDC/Jabli to Kasauli /2022/12/55-156

Dated: 07/11/2022

Copy forwarded to: -

- 1. The Principal Secretary (Transport), to the govt. of Himachal Pradesh for information please.
 - 2. The Director RTDC, for information please.

Deputy General Manager, Ropeway & Rapid Transport System Development Corporation, H.P. Ltd. US, Club, Shimla-1 E-Mail: <u>dgmrtdchp@gmail.com</u>

9